
Stable Funding Committee 

 
Producer Reps  

Dave Forgie (Chair)  

Box 120 Falher AB T0H 1M0  
Ph: 780-837-8037 
Fax: same 
dlforgie@telusplanet.net  
 
Ed Hadland  

Box 89 Baldonnel BC V0C 1C0  
Ph: 250-789-3646 
Fax: same 
ehadland@awink.com 
 
Henry Vos  

Box 452 Fairview AB T0H 1L0  
Ph: 780-835-4632 
Fax: 780-835-3352 
threefox@telusplanet.net  
 

Seed Trade Reps  
Ken Steinwand  

Box 384 Rycroft AB T0H 3A0  
Ph: 780-765-3045 
kojo@telusplanet.net 
 
Raymond Walker  

Box 360 Debolt AB T0H 1B0  
Ph: 780-957-3964 
Fax: 780-957-2580 
mooresd@telusplanet.net  
 
Brian Wilson  

Box 40 Rycroft AB T0H 3A0  
Ph: 780-765-3737 
Fax: 780-765-3800 
prscbw@telusplanet.net 

   
 
AB Government Reps  
Calvin Yoder  

Box 189 Spirit River AB T0H 3G0  
Ph: 780-864-3879 
Fax: 780-864-2077 
calvin.yoder@gov.ab.ca 
 
Mike Pearson, Manager 

Corporate Affairs Agricultural  
Products Marketing Council 
305 7000 113 Street Edmonton AB T6H 5T6  
Ph: 780-427-2164 
Fax: 780-422-9690 
mike.pearson@gov.ab.ca 
 

BC Government Reps  
Kerry Clark  

350 1003 110 Ave Fort St. John BC V1J 6M7 
Ph: 250-787-3240 
Fax: 250-787-3299 
Kerry.Clark@gems9.gov.bc.ca  
 
Harvey Glasier  

350 1003 110 Ave Fort St. John BC V1J 6M7  
Ph: 250-784-4299 
Fax: 250-782-2200 
Harvey.Glasier@gems8.gov.bc.ca  
 

PRFSA Co-ordinator  
Sandra Burton  

Box 141 Farmington BC V0C 1N0  
Ph: 250-789-6895 
Fax: 250-789-6884 
sburton@pris.bc.ca  
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